

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17988 OF 2024

Mahesh Patel & Anr.

...Petitioner

Versus

Kishor Dahyabhai Patel (Since deceased)

Through his legal heirs Mrs. Lata Kishor Patel & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w Eden DH Ribeiro, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye, for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the petitioner, stand over to 12 February 2025.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]