

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17988 OF 2024

Mahesh Patel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Kishor Dahyabhai Patel Decd Throu. Legal Heir RESPONDENT
Resp 2 And 3 And Ors

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w Eden D. H Ribeiro, Mr. Talha Siddiqui
and Ms. Subiya Kazi for the Petitioners

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Adv. K. S. Thorat 'B' Panel for
Respondent/State

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye, for Respondent No.6. (BCI)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)