

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17988 OF 2024

Mahesh Patel & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Kishor Dahyabhai Patel (deceased) ... Respondents
through LRs & Ors.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w. Adv. Eden Ribeiro for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Smt. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for the
Respondent-State.
Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for Respondent No.6.
Mr. Yogendra Rajgor for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **18th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Await service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.
2. Private notice on respondent Nos.2 and 3 is permitted.
3. List the Petition on 17th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)