

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17988 OF 2024

Mahesh Patel & Anr. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Kishor Dahyabhai Patel, Deceased through Legal  
Heirs ...Respondents

Mr Yogesh Naidu, with Eden R. Seth & Talha Siddiqui, for the  
Petitioners.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATED: 6<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2026.

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the mintues of the order dated 21<sup>st</sup> April 2026.
2. The words "*Senior Judge*" in paragraph 5 shall be corrected to read as "*Single Judge*".
3. The order dated 21<sup>st</sup> April 2026 be corrected accordingly.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2026.05.07  
15:29:37 +0530